
Mannschaftsmeisterschaft 2023/2024 -
Mittelfranken

Bezirksliga - Nord
Staffel-Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit, Halle Spiel-Nr. Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Spiele
Sa. 23.09.2023 14:00 91052-2

16:00 90513-1
57
59

SG Siemens Erlangen
SG TSV Zirn...ATV Nbg II

SG ATSV Erl...-Bruck III
ESV Flügelrad Nürnberg V

5:3
1:7

So. 24.09.2023 10:30 91074-2
12:00 97215-1

60
58

ASV Niederndorf II
SG Bomhards... Uffenheim

TSV 1846 Nürnberg V
TV 1848 Erlangen II

5:3
0:8 NA

Sa. 07.10.2023 11:30 91074-2
14:00 90449-1
14:00 91056-1
14:35 v 91058-3

61
63
64
62

ASV Niederndorf II
SG TSV Zirn...ATV Nbg II
TV 1848 Erlangen II
SG ATSV Erl...-Bruck III

SG Siemens Erlangen
SG Bomhards... Uffenheim
ESV Flügelrad Nürnberg V
TSV 1846 Nürnberg V

2:6
5:3
4:4
2:6

So. 08.10.2023 09:00 90513-1
10:00 90469-1
10:30 91074-2
12:30 90439-1

67
68
65
66

SG TSV Zirn...ATV Nbg II
ESV Flügelrad Nürnberg V
ASV Niederndorf II
TSV 1846 Nürnberg V

TV 1848 Erlangen II
SG Bomhards... Uffenheim
SG ATSV Erl...-Bruck III
SG Siemens Erlangen

5:3
5:2
4:4
3:5

Sa. 11.11.2023 10:00 91056-1
14:00 91052-2
14:00 90449-1
17:20 v 90469-1

70
69
71
72

TV 1848 Erlangen II
SG Siemens Erlangen
SG TSV Zirn...ATV Nbg II
ESV Flügelrad Nürnberg V

SG ATSV Erl...-Bruck III
SG Bomhards... Uffenheim
ASV Niederndorf II
TSV 1846 Nürnberg V

3:5
6:2
5:3
7:1

So. 12.11.2023 10:00 91052-2
11:00 90449-1
12:30 91058-3
14:00 90469-1

73
75
74
76

SG Siemens Erlangen
SG TSV Zirn...ATV Nbg II
SG ATSV Erl...-Bruck III
ESV Flügelrad Nürnberg V

TV 1848 Erlangen II
TSV 1846 Nürnberg V
SG Bomhards... Uffenheim
ASV Niederndorf II

6:2
5:3
6:2
8:0

Sa. 09.12.2023 14:00 97215-1
14:00 91056-1
16:00 90449-1
16:30 91058-3

79
80
77
78

SG Bomhards... Uffenheim
TV 1848 Erlangen II
SG TSV Zirn...ATV Nbg II
SG ATSV Erl...-Bruck III

ASV Niederndorf II
TSV 1846 Nürnberg V
SG Siemens Erlangen
ESV Flügelrad Nürnberg V

4:4
6:2

0:8 NA
3:5

So. 10.12.2023 10:00 91058-3
10:00 97215-1
10:10 v 91052-2
13:30 91056-1

82
83
81
84

SG ATSV Erl...-Bruck III
SG Bomhards... Uffenheim
SG Siemens Erlangen
TV 1848 Erlangen II

SG TSV Zirn...ATV Nbg II
TSV 1846 Nürnberg V
ESV Flügelrad Nürnberg V
ASV Niederndorf II

8:0 NA
5:3
3:5
5:3

Hallenverzeichnis

90439-1 TSV 1846 Nürnberg
Fuggerstr. 11, 90439 Nürnberg

90449-1 Sporthalle ATV 1873 Frankonia e.V. West
Willstätter Str. 4, 90449 Nürnberg

90469-1 Heinz-Wieland-Halle
Finkenbrunn 145, 90469 Nürnberg

90513-1 Jahnturnhalle
Jahnstr. 2, 90513 Zirndorf

91052-2 Siemensstadion
Komotauer Str. 2, 91052 Erlangen

91056-1 Sporthalle der Heinrich-Kirchner-Schule
Domprobststr. 2B, 91056 Erlangen

91058-3 Turnhalle der Werner-von-Siemens-Realschule
Elise-Spaeth-Str. 7, 91058 Erlangen

91074-2 Sporthalle der Carl-Platz-Schule
Edergasse 17, 91074 Herzogenaurach

97215-1 Turnhalle III der Christian-von-Bomhard-Schule
Im Krämersgarten 10, 97215 Uffenheim
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